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2023 COLLEGE STAFF LIST 
 

COLLEGE LEADERSHIP TEAM 
 

NAME POSITION 

Mrs Janelle Newman 
principal.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  College Principal (Acting) 

Mrs Sarah Coleman 
scoleman@cns.catholic.edu.au  Deputy Principal – Secondary 

Ms Caitlin O’Meara 
comeara@cns.catholic.edu.au Deputy Principal – Primary (Acting) 

Mrs Melissa Headridge  
mheadridge@cns.catholic.edu.au  Assistant Principal – Administration 

Miss Anna Harris 
aharris@cns.catholic.edu.au  Assistant Principal – Students 

Mrs Lyndal Rick 
lrick@cns.catholic.edu.au  Assistant Principal – Religious Education 

Ms Joanne O’Brien 
accounts.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Business Manager 

 

ADMINISTRATION SUPPORT PERSONNEL 
 

NAME POSITION 

Ms Tina Kalac Executive Assistant to the Principal 

Mrs Justine Manser Executive Assistant to the Deputy Principals 
Ms Melissa Canton 
hr.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Human Resources Officer 

Mrs Katherine Nesbit 
enrolments.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Enrolments Officer 

Ms Kate Dunne 
marketing.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Marketing & Communications Officer 

Mrs Tash Herrington 
office.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Receptionist 

Miss Kayla Powe Receptionist 

Ms Maria Manassero Administration Officer 

Mrs Jessica Russell Administration Officer 

Ms Carmel Joyce Student Receptionist  
Ms Keri Frecklington 
accounts.mountpeter@cns.catholic.edu.au  Finance Team Leader 

Mrs Shay Alley Finance Assistant 
Mr Lewis Seamons 
helpdesk@cns.catholic.edu.au  IT Support Officer 

Ms Liz Humphrys IT Support Officer 

Mr Alan Alba IT Support Officer 
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MAINTENANCE & FACILITIES 
 

NAME POSITION 

Mrs Carlie Trewern 
mcc.uniformshop@cns.catholic.edu.au  Uniform Shop Convenor 

Mr Paul Robjent 
probjent@cns.catholic.edu.au  Maintenance & Facilities Manager 

Mr Domenico Ruggiero Maintenance & Facilities Officer  

Mr Justin Worsnop Maintenance & Facilities Officer 

Mr Joseph Bliss Maintenance & Cleaner 

Mr Korom Uniab Groundsperson 

Mrs Kristine Falvo Cleaner 

Mrs Donna Morrison Cleaner 

Mrs Miles Pearce Cleaner 

Ms Jacquelene Pennells Cleaner 
Mrs Tracey McCarthy 
mcc.tuckshop@cns.catholic.edu.au  Tuckshop Convenor 

Mrs Trisha Ashwell Tuckshop Assistant 

Mrs Tara Godley Tuckshop Assistant 

Mrs Melissa Seng Tuckshop Assistant 

Mrs Kumi Smith Tuckshop Assistant 
 

HEADS OF DEPARTMENT - SECONDARY 
 

NAME POSITION 

Mrs Rebecca Austin 
raustin@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Performing Arts (Acting) 

Mr Ian Coleman 
icoleman@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Mathematics  

Mr Matthew Coxon 
mcoxon@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Creative Industries 

Mr Brad Greene  
bgreene@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Pathways 

Mrs Kirby Will 
kwill@cns.catholic.edu.au Leader – Head of Religious Education (Acting) 

Mr Andrew (Sooty) Hislop 
ahislop@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Science 

Mrs Sara van Fleet 
svanfleet@cns.catholic.edu.au Leader – Head of Diversity 

Mrs Bernadette Loudon 
bloudon@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of English 

Mr Matt Nolan 
mnolan@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Humanities & Social Science 

Mr Santo Nucifora 
snucifora3@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Head of HPE 

Mrs Kristy Peel 
kpeel@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Sports 
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Ms Lorena Goodall 
lgoodall@cns.catholic.edu.au Leader – Head of Technologies 

Ms Tegahn Maitland 
tmaitland@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Year 7 (Acting) 

Mr Michael Johnstone 
mjohnstone@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Year 8 

Ms Kristina Armstrong 
karmstrong2@cns.catholic.edu.au   Leader – Head of Year 9 

Miss Kate Buchanan  
kbuchanan1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Head of Year 10 

 
SECONDARY SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

NAME POSITION 

Natasha Krauss 
nkrauss@cns.catholic.edu.au  Secondary School Counsellor 

Ashlee Meerten 
ameerten@cns.catholic.edu.au  Secondary School Counsellor  

 
SECONDARY LEARNING & TEACHING 

 

NAME POSITION 

Mr Gianni Balatti-Hill 
gbalattihi2@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – English, Humanities, Drama 

Mrs Bethany Boardman 
bhutchings1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Maths, Science, HPE 

Mrs Belinda Card 
bcard1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – RE, Humanities 

Mrs Janet Costa 
jcosta4@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Maths, Science 

Miss Labumore Coyle 
lcoyle@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher - English 

Mr Joel Docking 
jdocking@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Digital Technology, Food Tech & Science 

Ms Rebecca Flockhart 
rflockhart@cns.catholic.edu.au Teacher – Diversity/Student Engagement 

Ms Anita Harrold 
aharrold@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Science, Math 

Mr Grant Lean 
glean@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – HPE & RE  

Ms Simmone Low 
slow@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Diversity/Student Engagement 

Mr Takahiro Moritake 
tmoritak@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Japanese, Food Tech 

Miss Nicole Parish 
nmichael@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Learning & Diversity  

Miss Anneliese Powell 
apowell2@cns.catholic.edu.au Teacher – English & Humanities 

Mrs Charlotte Reid 
creid2@cns.catholic.edu.au Teacher – Dance & Humanities 
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Miss Shynade Smith 
ssmith16@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Science, Math 

Mrs Rheanna Sweetnam 
rsweetnam@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Maths, Science 

Mr Mick Taylor 
mtaylor11@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – HPE, Math, RE 

Miss Emma van Dorssen 
evandorsse1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Science, Business, HPE 

Mrs Kirby Will 
kwill@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher - RE 

Mrs Anne-Marie Zappala 
azappala1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Learning & Diversity  

 
STUDENT LEARNING ASSISTANTS - SECONDARY 

 

NAME POSITION 

Mrs Claire Long Library Aide 

Mrs Renee Cassidy Student Learning Assistant 

Mrs Sue-Anne Halliday Student Learning Assistant 

Mrs Jolie Jackson Student Learning Assistant 

Ms Danielle Marnock Student Learning Assistant 

Mrs Tahlia Weston Student Learning Assistant 

Ms Shellby Staines Student Learning Assistant 

Ms Emma Dunn Food Technology Assistant 

Mrs Jenna Willmot Laboratory Technician 
 

PRIMARY SUPPORT SERVICES 
 

NAME POSITION 

Mr Wayne Duda 
wduda@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Behaviour & Engagement  

Mrs Michele Boland 
mboland@cns.catholic.edu.au Leader – Diversity & Inclusion (Acting) 

Mrs Simone Cahill 
scahill1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Leader – Curriculum & Pedagogy (Acting) 

Mrs Kate Wilkinson 
kwilkinson@cns.catholic.edu.au  School Counsellor Primary  
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PRIMARY LEARNING & TEACHING 
 

NAME POSITION 

Miss Emily Caferra 
ecaffera@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Learning & Diversity  

Mrs Sharon County 
scounty@cns.catholic.edu.au Teacher – Learning & Diversity 

Mrs Catherine Burgess 
cburgess@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Japanese 

Mr Chris Bromell 
cbromell@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Physical Education 

Mrs Genevieve Sugars 
gsugars@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Arts, Music, Dance, Drama 

Mr Harison Wyatt 
hwyatt1@cns.catholic.edu.au   Teacher – Technologies/Arts 

Mrs Janene Anderson 
janderson7@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Prep A 

Mrs Alison Fitzsimmons 
afitzsimmo@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Prep R 

Ms Kerry Carpenter 
kcarpent@cns.catholic.edu.au Teacher – Prep R 

Mrs Angela Bulmer 
abulmer@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Prep M 

Mrs Tamara Pearson 
tpearson5@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 1M 

Miss Sammy Kantaris 
skantarias@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 1R 

Mrs Chathuri Kumerage  
ckumarage1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 1A 

Miss Clair Jenkins 
cjenkins1@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 2A 

Mrs Marissa Savaglio 
msavaglio@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 2R 

Mrs Maria Golding 
mgolding@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 2M 

Mrs Kristie Malahoff 
kmalahoff@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 3M 

Mrs Summer Toombs 
stoombs@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 3A 

Mrs Carmel Debel 
cdebel@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 3R 

Mr Jack Horton 
jhorton@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 4M 

Mrs Melanie Scholes 
mscholes@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 4A 

Mrs Karen Roberts 
kroberts@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 4R 

Mrs Jazna Lawson 
jlawson@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 5M 
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Mrs Linda Mann-Jones 
lmannjones@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 5A 

Mr Jared Arcidiacono 
jarcidiaco@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 6A 

Mrs Rebecca Brown 
rbrown2@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 6M 

Miss Amanda Carboni 
acarboni@cns.catholic.edu.au  Teacher – Year 6R 

Mrs Lauri Veronese 
lveronese@cns.catholic.edu.au  Internal Relief Teacher 

Ms Kerry Carpenter 
kcarpent@cns.catholic.edu.au  Internal Relief Teacher 

 
STUDENT LEARNING ASSISTANTS - PRIMARY 

 

NAME POSITION 

Mrs Chrisstella Fourmile Indigenous Liaison Officer 

Mrs Mandy Coyle Library Aide 

Mrs Kirsty Negro Student Learning Assistant - Behaviour Support 

Mrs Sue-Ann Gwin Student Learning Assistant – Students with Disabilities 

Mrs Pamela Jan Student Learning Assistant – Students with Disabilities & Year 2 

Mrs Carlie Trewern Defence Student Mentor 

Ms Danielle Marnock Student Learning Assistant 

Mrs Colleen Murray Student Learning Assistant – Prep 

Mrs Kim Simovic Student Learning Assistant – Prep 

Mrs Jarrah Nobes Student Learning Assistant - Prep 

Mrs Jamie Wendt Student Learning Assistant – Year 1 

Mrs Melinda Hargest Student Learning Assistant – Year 1 

Miss Cora Marino Student Learning Assistant – Year 1 

Miss Tess Calcagno Student Learning Assistant – Year 2 

Mrs Jena Canton Student Learning Assistant – Year 2 

Miss Alex Furulis Student Learning Assistant – Year 3 

Mrs Fiona Kyle Student Learning Assistant – Year 3 

Mrs Danielle Osborn Student Learning Assistant – Year 4 

Miss Harriette Fitzsimmons Student Learning Assistant – Year 4 

Miss Ainslee Howard Student Learning Assistant – Year 4 and Relief 

Mrs Danielle Christie Student Learning Assistant – Year 5 

Miss Zoe Curcuruto Student Learning Assistant – Year 5 and Relief 

Mrs Amber Stewart Student Learning Assistant – Learning Support & Year 6 
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